As participants in the savings programme, the primary insiders below have been
allocated equity capital certificates as follows

Name:

BOLSTAD, GEIR-EGIL

GISNAS, KARI ELISE

HAUGSETH, STINE ASPLI
HOBERG, DAG-ARNE
MEJLENDER-LARSEN, ESPEN
MURUD, LIV KROKAN
MYHRSVEEN, BJORN OVE
NORDHEIM, VIDAR

NORLAND, CATHERINE
NYBAKK, MAGNAR

OTTINSEN, VIBEKE HANVOLD
RASTAEN, JOHAN @VERSETH
SMEDSTAD, SJUR

STENSETH, SIV

WANGEN, INGVILD BJ@RKLUND
WEDVIK, HANS OLAV

@RBAK, ELIN GUNN BEKKEMELLEM
AASEN, KLARA LISE

Previous holding
46730

4216
316
8295
7469
4537
339
10221
525
4216
2510
4336
1582
4687
2983
3977
2763
12183
121 885

Change
123

123
98
123
98
123
123
98
123
46
123
91
98
123
123
123
98
123
1980

New holding
46 853

4339
414
8418
7567
4 660
462
10319
648
4262
2633
4427
1680
4810
3106
4100
2861
12 306
123 865



